GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5319
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.04.2025

PROJECTS UNDER MSE-CDP
5319. SHRI K C VENUGOPAL.:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the number of projects approved and completed under Micro and Small Enterprises Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP);

(b) the maximum assistance provided under MSE-CDP for any project so far; and

() the total amount released by Government for MSE-CDP during each of the last five years and the current year and the actual amount spent thereon?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAIJE)

(a): 233 Common Facility Centres (CFCs) and 360 Infrastructure Development (ID) projects have been approved out of which 106 CFCs and 247 ID projects have been completed under Micro and Small Enterprises Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP) since inception.

(b): The maximum assistance as per extant guidelines of the scheme for any project is as follows:
1. Upto 70% of project cost upto Rs.30.00 crore to establish CFCs.
ii. Upto 60% of project cost upto Rs.15.00 crore to create/upgrade infrastructural facilities.

In case of NE & Hill States, Island territories, Aspirational Districts, LWE affected districts and clusters with more than 50% micro/village or women owned or SC/ST owned units 10% additional assistance is provided.

(c): Total amount released by Government for MSE-CDP during each of the last five years and the current year and the actual amount spent thereon is as follows:

. . Budget allocated Budget Utilized
Financial Year . .
(Rs. in crore) (Rs. in crore)
2019-20 227.90 226.34
2020-21 116.28 116.28
2021-22 156.50 135.59
2022-23 120.00 119.54
2023-24 180.00 169.00
2024-25 293.84 291.62
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